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STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS: 

 

Database maintenance activity in July: 

 

End of month database totals: 245,705 titles; 496,150 items.  

 

Circulation: 

 

Circulation for July 2019 was 165,742, down 0.54% from 166,636 in July 2018.  

 

The system registration count at the end of July was 108,514. 

 

System: 
 

Patrons placed 23,112 holds on the Web OPAC in July. 31,181 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in July.    

 

Miscellaneous statistics: 
 

Circulation for JMRL purchased downloadable content was 17,635, up 22.11% from 14,442 July 2018. 

Northside Drive Up window checked out 5,245 items in July.  

 

  



WiFi statistics for July: 

 

JMRL users had a total of 11,620 WiFi sessions in July. JMRL installed a new wireless internet system in mid-June. The chart below counts 

the number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch during July. 

 

Central  2682 

Gordon Avenue 695 

Northside 3775 

Scottsville 589 

Louisa 949 

Nelson 842 

Greene 688 

Crozet 1400 

 

Self-checkout statistics for July: 

 

Central 6998 

Gordon Avenue 1218 

Northside 15953 

Scottsville 709 

Louisa 559 

Nelson 708 

Greene 1411 

Crozet 9649 

 

Appended: 

 

Part 2 - July, 2019 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction. 

Part 3 - FY2020 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.  

Part 4 - July, 2019 Patron Registration Report. 

Part 5 - July, 2019 Bookstock and Collections Report. 

 

Submitted by Josh Howard 

Collections and Technology Manager 

8/1/19  



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

% change

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Out of area Unassigned TOTAL last year

Central 12,670 13,477 712 850 946 577 745 29,977 -2.71%

Gordon 8,115 7,198 259 220 287 188 307 16,574 -2.86%

Northside 8,439 33,904 1,086 850 2,465 828 599 48,171 -3.84%

Scottsville 429 2,872 55 123 86 1,323 94 4,982 9.33%

Crozet 2,730 21,370 260 1,353 361 149 497 26,720 0.53%

Bookmobile 201 847 43 39 49 21 36 1,236 -11.78%

Louisa 330 1,018 6,243 119 108 128 117 8,063 -1.08%

Nelson 323 619 61 3,630 92 80 97 4,902 -5.95%

Greene 514 1,458 78 103 5,022 243 64 7,482 -10.12%

Downloadable materials 4,085 10,238 1,125 612 1,052 299 224 17,635 22.11%

Total 37,836 93,001 9,922 7,899 10,468 3,836 2,780 165,742 -0.54%

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 
Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library 

July, 2019 



 

  

 

 

 

 
 

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Out of area Unassigned TOTAL

Central 12,670 13,477 712 850 946 577 745 29,977

      

Gordon 8,115 7,198 259 220 287 188 307 16,574

Northside 8,439 33,904 1,086 850 2,465 828 599 48,171

Scottsville 429 2,872 55 123 86 1,323 94 4,982

Crozet 2,730 21,370 260 1,353 361 149 497 26,720

Bookmobile 201 847 43 39 49 21 36 1,236

Louisa 330 1,018 6,243 119 108 128 117 8,063

Nelson 323 619 61 3,630 92 80 97 4,902

Greene 514 1,458 78 103 5,022 243 64 7,482

Downloadable materials 4,085 10,238 1,125 612 1,052 299 224 17,635

TOTAL 37,836 93,001 9,922 7,899 10,468 3,836 2,780 165,742

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Out of area Unassigned Total

Circ for same period last FY 36,673 93,792 9,901 7,755 11,953 3,792 2,770 166,636

% change from same period of last FY 3.2% -0.8% 0.2% 1.9% -12.4% 1.2% 0.4% -0.54%

current ytd

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 
Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library 

FY20 Year to Date 
 



 

 

 

 

 
 

  

   TOTAL

20,181 3,612 23,793

42,164 9,395 51,559

  

Louisa 10,297 1,763 12,060

Nelson 5,002 985 5,987

6,678 2,409 9,087

  

1,258 194 1,452

Library Use 98 98

Computer Use Only 4,372 4,372

Other 106 106

90,156 18,358 108,514

Out of Area

                                                                                                                                                           

TOTALS

Jurisdiction Adult patron Juvenile patron

Charlottesville

Albemarle

Greene

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 
Patron Registration through July, 2019 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 Central McIntire Gordon Northside Scottsville Crozet Bookmobile Louisa Nelson Greene Total 

Books- Adult 79,572 4,519 23,947 44,091 9,191 30,848 4,127 24,142 10,159 13,955 244,551 

Books- Juvenile 33,262 1 22,795 35,356 8,720 26,546 4,753 14,087 6,695 13,439 165,654 

Books- YA 9,758 0 2,833 7,446 1,223 5,776 555 2,646 1,458 2,017 33,712 

Talking Books- Adult 2,621 0 1,312 2,264 932 1,652 422 1,241 625 742 11,811 

Talking Books- Juvenile 533 0 383 527 159 428 19 99 109 190 2,447 

Talking Books- YA 215 0 110 258 128 180 29 116 100 107 1,243 

A/V- Adult 2,804 1 1,338 1,661 800 1,765 23 888 878 822 10,980 

A/V- Juvenile 1,527 0 1,261 1,705 841 1,395 13 905 648 917 9,212 

A/V- YA 263 0 172 305 133 147 0 150 110 152 1,432 

Magazines 4,609 0 2,489 3,736 272 1,173 0 962 601 872 14,714 

Totals 135,164 4,521 56,640 97,349 22,399 69,910 9,941 45,236 21,383 33,213 495,756 
 

 

 

Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 3,253 

Overdrive Consortium eBooks   11,704 

RBdigital eBooks & comics   227 

Freading eBooks    122,593 

Total Electronic Books 137,777 

     
Total Streaming Media Films   67,887 

     
Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 559 

Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks  6,687 

RBdigital eAudiobooks   2,303 

Total Electronic Audiobooks   9,549 

     
Total eLibrary Holdings   219,254 

    
 

 
 

Current total bibliographic titles 245,705 

Titles withdrawn this month 1,097 

Titles added this month 2,044 

Titles withdrawn this FY to date 1,097 

Titles added this FY to date 2,044 

  
Current total items 496,150 

Items withdrawn this month 3,289 

Items added this month 3,550 

Items withdrawn this FY to date 3,289 

Items added this FY to date 3,550 
 

 

 
 

 

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 
Bookstock and Collections Report 

July, 2019 


